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‘GRANTED VARIANCE TO ALLOW

SITE CODE SUMMARY

cope

2010 OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALTY CODE [0850)

2018 ORECON FIRE COOE O

SALEM REVI £ X - UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT CODE [UDC]

G OF SALEM DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIG WORKS DESIGN STANDARGS (PWOS]

SITE AREA

ZoNE

SITE AREA = 115,377 SF (INSIDE PROPERTY LINES)
TOTALINTERIOR OFF STREET PARKING AREA - 08.254 S (NGLUDES PARKING SPACES, SLES
PLANTING ISLANDS, CORNER AREAS AND CURBE! EXCLUDES GRAVEL STORAGE AREA
IO WA £ DRIVENAY NOT ADJAGENT 10 PARKNG SPACES)

NEW PLUS REPLAGED NPERVIOUS SURFAGE = 047 SF < 10000 8F THEREFORE THERE 1S NO
REQUIREMENT FOR STORMWATER QUANTITY OR QUALITY CONTRO

M CAPITOLMALL

USE [UDC TABLE 545-1

SETBACKS
EOR 2

1]
COMMERCIAL PARKING/PARK-AND-RIDE

TABLE 545.4]
NINIMUM VEHICLE USE AREA SETBACK ABUTTING STREETS - PER 806

FOR PARKING [UDC 806,035]
NINIMUM VEHICLE USE AREA SETBACK ABUTTING STREETS
METHOD A: 10 FT WITH TYPE A LANDSCAPE OR

VARIANCE 84-16 GRANTED VARIANCE TO ALLOW 50" LANDSCAPE YARD WHERE 20-0" SETBACK WAS.
REQUIRED AT THAT TIME ALONG ALL MARION STREET, ALL OF WINTER STREET, ALL BUT WHAT
FRONTS ON GRAVEL LOT ON UNION STREET AND NORTHKALF OF SUNNER STREET. VARINCE

REGUIRED AT THAT TIVE ALONG SOUTH HALF OF SUMER STREET. S2E PROPOSED SITE
DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR EXACT EXTENTS,

A 100" LANDSCAPED SETBACK WILL BE PROVIDE ALONG NEW.

VISION GLEARANGE (AT DRIVEWAYS)(UDC 805)
T LEG ALONG DRIVEWAY, 50' LEG ALONG STREET WILL BE MAINTAINED,

NTERIOR PARKNG AREA UANDSCAPING REQUIRENENTS: % OF PARKING AREA. UDC TABLE 806.]
PE AREA = 0,08 X 98,254 SF

REQUIRED INTERIOR LANDSCAY
PROPOSED NTEROR LANDSCACE AREA

7,860 SF REQUIRED
o5 SF PROVOED

LANDSCAPE ISLANDS AND PLANTER BAYS SHALL BE MIN. 25 SF AND A MIN. § FT WIDE. [UDC 806.035
(@ (@)

‘SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR SUMMARY OF TREE REMOVAL & MITIGATION REQUIREMENTS,

OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES REQUIRED [ORS 201 4070)
7 ORS 201 4076) THE STATE OF QREGON AND TS AGENCIES SHALL BE EXENPT FROMANY OFF.
NG

SFNEW STATE THE RENGVATION O
FAVE BEEN R HAY 3 ESTABLISHED BY ANY POLITICAL SUBDIVISION WITHI THE BOUNGARIES OF
THE SALEM TRANSIT DISTRICT.

THEGITY OF SALEM INTERPRETS THIS TO MEAN THE STATE IS EXEMPT FRON VEHIOLE PARKING
MINIMUMS, MAXIMUMS, CARPOOLIVANPOOL REQUIREMENTS AND COMPACT PARKING AMOU!
RESTRICTIONS. AND THAT THE STATE 1 MOT EXEMPT FROM VEIGLE PARKING SPAGE MWLM
DIMENSIONS, DRVE-AISLEIVEHICLE USE ARA DIMENSIONS, LANDSCAPING, SETBACKS, BIKE
PARKING, PEDESTRAIN ACCESS, ETC.

FEQUIRED NUMBER OF ADA SPACES IS EIGHT ACCESSIBLE SPACES WHEN SPACES PROVIDED S
‘ONE MUST BE VAN ACCESSIBLE [0SSC TABLE
08 1 AND THO UST B WHEELCHATR ONCY SPACES

NON-ADA SPACES PROVIDED = 264 SPACES (FULL, COMPACT AND EV)
A SPACES PROVIDED = 43 SPACES (TWO VAN ACCESSIBLE, TWO WHEELCHAIR ONLY)
TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED = 307

PARKING SPACES AND AISLES PROVIDED SHALL CONFORM TO THE MINIMUM OFF-STREET PARKING
THE UDC.

LOT MEETING CURRENT CODE

ALONG SOUTH HALF OF SUMMER STREET WILL BE MOVED TO PROVIDE BETTER STALL LAYOUT
AND INSTALLATION OF PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY BUT WILL STILL PROVIDE 10-0° LANDSCAPED
'SETBACK MEETING CURRENT CODE.

PEDESTRIAN ACCESS [UDC 800065,

ING LOT AREA IS GRE
DRIVE 1125 S0 PEDE STRAN ACCESS 18 PROVIDED

MORE PARALLEL

EXISTING PARKING
(295) REGULAR STALLS

(28) ADA (FOUR NON-CONFORMING)

(323) TOTAL STALLS

®

UNION STREET NE

VARIANCE 84-16
70 ALLOw

2007 SETBACK WAS REQUIRED.
AT THAT TIVE.

REQUIRED.

507 LANDSCAPE YARD WHERE
200" SETBACK WAS REQUIRED.
AT THATTIVE.

VARIES
56 M,

VARIES

VARIES
71 M.

SUMMER SI'TREET NE

VERIES

o

150" MIN.

2007 SETBACK WAS REQUIRED.
AT THAT TIVE. CURRENT CODE
REQUIRES 100" SETBACK.

VARIES
525 I,

VARIES
MARION STREET NE N

VRRIANCE 8415
(GRANTED VARIANCE TO ALLOW

2007 SETBACK WAS REQUIRED.
AT THAT TIVE.

EXISTING SITE PLAN
1"=30-0"

BICYGLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED [UDG TABLE 506-5]
AMINIMUM OF ONE 2XE BICYCLE PARKING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EVERY 30 PARKING
'SPACES WITHIN AN OFF-STREET PARKING
BICYCLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

%0210

TEN SPACES WILL BE PROVIDED NEAR PUBLIC SIDEWALK AT NORTHWEST CORNER OF SITE

IARIANCE 84-16
‘GRANTED VARIANCE TO ALLOW
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SITE DEVELOPMENT LEGEND

EXISTING ASPHALT

RECONFISUREEBUILD EXISTING LANDSCE
IOVAL OF EXISTIG LANOSCAPING WHERE NOIGATED
© RECONFIGURE SHAPE TOMEET CODE ANDA
B IRRIGATION AN PLANT S WIERE NOICATED

REMOVAL
REMOVE EXISTING TREE

LANDSCAPE WITHIN SETBACK

NEW INTERIOR LANDSCAPE (NOT WITHIN SETBACK)
EXISTING ASPHALT PAVING

PROPOSED ASPHALT OVERLAY

EXISTING CONCRETE PAVNG

PROPOSED CONCRETE PAVING

EXISTING TREE

NEWTREE

X
]
]
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PROPOSED PARKING

(250) REGULAR STALLS
(43) ADA
(14) EV STALLS

(70) BICYCLE PARKING SPACES

(307) TOTAL STALLS

®

UNION STREET NE

VARIANCE 84-18

20-0 SETBACK WAS REGUIRED.
AT THAT TIVE.

10
10-0" SETBACK IS PROVIDED
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PROPOSED SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
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Drawings produced by this engineer are instruments of senvice for

any other project without the prior wiiten permission of this

engineer shall be at the user's sole risk. User agrees to defend,

indemaiy and hold harmless this engineer,

not responsible for the unauthorized use of these drawings. Al

immediately.

Locke sz ...

289 E Ellendale Ave, Suite 703

ENGINEERS:

Dallas, Oregon 97338

503.364.8207 L

com

OREGON DEPT. OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

PARKING LOT UPGRADE PROJECT

GREEN LOT

880 UNION STREET NE, SALEM OREGON

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN




